
NEL EARLY CLOSURE:
LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

NE17 Punggol

NE16 Sengkang

NE15 Buangkok

NE14 Hougang

NE13 Kovan

NE12 Serangoon

NE11 Woodleigh

NE10 Potong Pasir

NE9 Boon Keng

NE8 Farrer Park

NE7 Little India

NE6 Dhoby Ghaut

NE5 Clarke Quay

NE4 Chinatown

NE3 Outram Park

NE1 HarbourFront

Last Train Timings Towards NE1 HarbourFront

11.01pm

11.03pm

11.05pm

11.08pm

11.10pm

12.15am

12.17am

12.19am

12.21am

12.23am

12.25am

12.27am

12.29am

12.31am

12.33am

-

• Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of between 2 and 5 minutes after the last train departs.
• Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:

@sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 
(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

www.sbstransit.com.sgMobile app
Scan  

for details of  
shuttle bus and  

last train timings
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•  1 & 2 November  •  8 & 9 November  •  15 & 16 November  •  22 & 23 November

Stations



On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
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NE1 HarbourFront

NE3 Outram Park

NE4 Chinatown

NE5 Clarke Quay

NE6 Dhoby Ghaut

NE7 Little India

NE8 Farrer Park

NE9 Boon Keng

NE10 Potong Pasir

NE11 Woodleigh

NE12 Serangoon

NE13 Kovan

NE14 Hougang

NE15 Buangkok

NE16 Sengkang

NE17 Punggol

10.39pm

10.42pm

10.43pm

10.45pm

10.48pm

10.50pm

10.52pm

10.54pm

10.56pm

10.58pm

11.01pm

11.03pm

11.05pm

11.08pm

11.10pm

-

Last Train Timings  
Towards NE17 Punggol

Stations
Last Train Timings  

Towards NE12 Serangoon

11.56pm

11.58pm

12.00am

12.02am

12.04am

12.06am

12.08am

12.10am

12.13am

12.15am

-

Stations will be closed after 
last train departs

Last Train Timings

Sengkang LRT

1.10am

Punggol LRT

1.15am

•  1 & 2 November  •  8 & 9 November  •  15 & 16 November  •  22 & 23 November

• Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of between 2 and 5 minutes after the last train departs.
• Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.



North East Line Early Closure on the following Fridays & Saturdays

•  1 & 2 Nov  •  8 & 9 Nov  •  15 & 16 Nov  •  22 & 23 Nov

SHUTTLE 21
Between NE12 Serangoon & NE17 Punggol (Both Bounds)

Kovan Station
Exit B

BS 63031

Hougang Central
Bus Interchange

Berth B6

Buangkok Station
Exit A

BS 67609

Sengkang
Bus Interchange

Berth B1

Punggol
Bus Interchange  
(Alighting Point)

Serangoon Station
Exit A

BS 62139
(Alighting Point)

Kovan Station
Exit C

BS 63039

Hougang Central
Bus Interchange

Berth B4

Buangkok Station
Exit B

BS 67601

Sengkang
Bus Interchange

Berth B2

Punggol
Bus Interchange 

(Between Berths B1 & B2)

•	 Frequency of the shuttle bus service will be 2 to 5 minutes.   
•	 Fares for shuttle bus service will follow the same fare structure as trains.  
•	 Commuters planning to connect to train service at the Serangoon MRT Station (Circle Line or North East Line), Sengkang or  
	 Punggol LRT are advised to check the train service timing, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing  
	 the station.

Serangoon
Bus Interchange

Berth B3

@sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 
(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

www.sbstransit.com.sgMobile appScan  
for details of  

shuttle bus and  
last train timings
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NE12 
Serangoon

NE13
Kovan

NE14
Hougang

NE15
Buangkok

NE16
Sengkang

NE17
Punggol

Towards Serangoon (South Bound) Towards Punggol (North Bound)

FIRST/LAST BUS TIMINGS & BOARDING/ALIGHTING POINTS

From

Serangoon

Kovan

Hougang

Buangkok

Sengkang

Punggol

First Bus

-

11.14pm

11.11pm

11.09pm

11.07pm

11.05pm

Last Bus

-

12.05am

11.57pm

11.48pm

11.42pm

11.30pm

First Bus

11.05pm

11.07pm

11.09pm

11.11pm

11.13pm

-

Last Bus

12.25am

12.34am

12.43am

12.51am

12.59am

-



Last Bus Timings on Selected 
Fridays and Saturdays in 
November 2019

325

<insert PTO logo here>

The operating hours of Service 325 from Hougang
Central Interchange will be extended to 12.50am, on 
selected Fridays and Saturdays in November 2019.

从后港中巴士转换站出发的325号巴士路线，将在2019年11月
的部分星期五和星期六，延长服务至凌晨12时50分。

Waktu operasi Perkhidmatan 325 dari Pusat Pertukaran Bas 
Hougang Central akan dilanjutkan hingga 12.50 pagi pada beberapa
hari Jumaat dan Sabtu pada bulan November 2019.

ஹவ்காங் பேருந்து நிலையத்திலிருந்து புறே்ேடும் பேலவ
325 சேயை்ேடும் பநரம், நவம்ேர் 2019-ன்
பதரந்்சதடுக்கே்ேட்ட சவள்ளிக்கிழலமகளிலும்
ேனிக்கிழலமகளிலும் பின்னிரவு 12.50மணிவலர
நீடட்ிக்கே்ேடுகிறது. 

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Relations Centre at 1800-287 2727 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg ● 欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运顾客联络中心

1800-287 2727 (平日早上7时30分至晚上8时)或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg ● Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Pusat Perhubungan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 

1800-287 2727 (Setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg ● பமலும்விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்லகயாளர் சதாடரப்ு நிலைய எண் 1800-

287 2727 (தினமும் காலை 7.30 மணி –இரவு 8.00 மணி) லயசதாடரப்ு சகாள்ளவும்அை்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sgஎன்ற இலணயேக்கத்திற்கு சேை்ைவும்

Day Dates

Fridays 1, 8, 15 & 22 November 2019

Saturdays 2, 9, 16 & 23 November 2019

From Service Last Bus Timing

Hougang Central Interchange 325 12.50am

2019年11月部分星期五和星期六的末班车时间表
Jadual Bas Terakhir pada hari Jumaat dan Sabtu tertentu pada November 2019

நவம்பர் 2019-ன் குறிப்பிட்ட சிலவவள்ளிக்கிழமமகளிலும்

சனிக்கிழமமகளிலும் கமடசி பபருந்துவசயல்படும் பநரங்கள்


