NEL EARLY CLOSURE: LAST TRAIN TIMINGS



On the following Fridays & Saturdays:

• 1 & 2 November • 8 & 9 November • 15 & 16 November • 22 & 23 November

Stations	Last Train Timings Towards NE1 HarbourFront
NE17 Punggol	11.01pm
NE16 Sengkang	11.03pm
NE15 Buangkok	11.05pm
NE14 Hougang	11.08pm
NE13 Kovan	11.10pm
NE12 Serangoon	12.15am
NE11 Woodleigh	12.17am
NE10 Potong Pasir	12.19am
NE9 Boon Keng	12.21am
NE8 Farrer Park	12.23am
NE7 Little India	12.25am
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut	12.27am
NE5 Clarke Quay	12.29am
NE4 Chinatown	12.31am
NE3 Outram Park	12.33am
NE1 HarbourFront	-

[•] Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of between 2 and 5 minutes after the last train departs.

[•] Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.























NEL EARLY CLOSURE: LAST TRAIN TIMINGS



On the following Fridays & Saturdays:

• 1 & 2 November • 8 & 9 November • 15 & 16 November • 22 & 23 November

Stations	Last Train Timings Towards NE17 Punggol	Last Train Timings Towards NE12 Serangoon	
NE1 HarbourFront	10.39pm	11.56pm	
NE3 Outram Park	10.42pm	11.58pm	
NE4 Chinatown	10.43pm	12.00am	
NE5 Clarke Quay	10.45pm	12.02am	
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut	10.48pm	12.04am	
NE7 Little India	10.50pm	12.06am	
NE8 Farrer Park	10.52pm	12.08am	
NE9 Boon Keng	10.54pm	12.10am	
NE10 Potong Pasir	10.56pm	12.13am	
NE11 Woodleigh	10.58pm	12.15am	
NE12 Serangoon	11.01pm	-	
NE13 Kovan	11.03pm	Stations will be closed after last train departs	
NE14 Hougang	11.05pm		
NE15 Buangkok	11.08pm		
NE16 Sengkang	11.10pm		
NE17 Punggol	-		

[•] Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of between 2 and 5 minutes after the last train departs.

[•] Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

Last Train Timings		
Sengkang LRT	Punggol LRT	
1.10am	1.15am	























SHUTTLE 21

Between NE12 Serangoon & NE17 Punggol (Both Bounds) FIRST/LAST BUS TIMINGS & BOARDING/ALIGHTING POINTS



North East Line Early Closure on the following Fridays & Saturdays

• 1 & 2 Nov • 8 & 9 Nov • 15 & 16 Nov • 22 & 23 Nov

Buangkok Station Punggol Kovan Station Serangoon **Hougang Central** Sengkang **Bus Interchange Bus Interchange Exit B Bus Interchange** Exit A **Bus Interchange** (Alighting Point) **Berth B1 Berth B3** BS 63031 **Berth B6** BS 67609 **NE14 NE15 NE12 NE13 NE16 NE17** Buangkok Sengkang Serangoon Hougang **Punggol** Kovan **Kovan Station Hougang Central Buangkok Station Serangoon Station** Sengkang **Punggol** Exit A Exit C **Bus Interchange Exit B Bus Interchange Bus Interchange** BS 62139 (Between Berths B1 & B2) BS 63039 **Berth B4** BS 67601 **Berth B2** (Alighting Point)

	Towards Serangoon (South Bound)		Towards Punggol (North Bound)	
From	First Bus	Last Bus	First Bus	Last Bus
Serangoon	-	- 11.05pm		12.25am
Kovan	11.14pm	12.05am	11.07pm	12.34am
Hougang	11.11pm	11.57pm	11.09pm	12.43am
Buangkok	11.09pm	11.48pm	11.11pm	12.51am
Sengkang	11.07pm	11.42pm	11.13pm 12.59am	
Punggol	11.05pm	11.30pm	-	-

- Frequency of the shuttle bus service will be 2 to 5 minutes.
- Fares for shuttle bus service will follow the same fare structure as trains.
- Commuters planning to connect to train service at the Serangoon MRT Station (Circle Line or North East Line), Sengkang or Punggol LRT are advised to check the train service timing, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing the station.























Last Bus Timings on Selected Fridays and Saturdays in November 2019

325 &

2019年11月部分星期五和星期六的末班车时间表 Jadual Bas Terakhir pada hari Jumaat dan Sabtu tertentu pada November 2019 நவம்பர் 2019-ன் குறிப்பிட்ட சில வெள்ளிக்கிழமைகளிலும் சனிக்கிழமைகளிலும் கடைசி பேருந்து செயல்படும் நேரங்கள்

The operating hours of Service 325 from Hougang Central Interchange will be extended to 12.50am, on selected Fridays and Saturdays in November 2019.

从后港中巴士转换站出发的325号巴士路线,将在2019年11月的部分星期五和星期六,延长服务至凌晨12时50分。

Waktu operasi Perkhidmatan 325 dari Pusat Pertukaran Bas Hougang Central akan dilanjutkan hingga 12.50 pagi pada beberapa hari Jumaat dan Sabtu pada bulan November 2019.

ஹவ்காங் பேருந்து நிலையத்திலிருந்து புறப்படும் சேவை 325 செயல்படும் நேரம், நவம்பர் 2019-ன் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட வெள்ளிக்கிழமைகளிலும் சனிக்கிழமைகளிலும் பின்னிரவு 12.50 மணி வரை நீட்டிக்கப்படுகிறது.

Day	Dates	
Fridays	1, 8, 15 & 22 November 2019	
Saturdays	2, 9, 16 & 23 November 2019	

From	Service	Last Bus Timing
Hougang Central Interchange	325	12.50am

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Relations Centre at 1800-287 2727 (7.30am - 8.00pm daily) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg ● 欲知更多详情,请致电新捷运顾客联络中心 1800-287 2727 (平日早上7时30分至晚上8时) 或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg ● Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Pusat Perhubungan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (Setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg ● மேலும் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்கையாளர் தொடர்பு நிலைய எண் 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காலை 7.30 மணி – இரவு 8.00 மணி) யை தொடர்பு கொள்ளவும் அல்லது www.sbstransit.com.sg என்ற இணைய பக்கத்திற்கு செல்லவும்





